RESOLUTION NO. 595

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES RE THE APPOINTMENT OF A CITY HEALTH OFFICER.

The City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles does hereby resolve as follows:

That the San Luis Obispo County Health Officer or anyone acting as said Health Officer is hereby appointed City Health Officer of this City to perform all the duties of said City Health Officer of this City, at a salary not to exceed One Dollar (\$1.00) per year, until changed by Resolution of this Council.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of September, 1947.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES

MAYOR

ATTEST:

Stucker CITY CLERK.